

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

National Capital Region SCHOOLS DIVISION OFFICE OF MUNTINLUPA CITY

Advisory No. 230, s. 2022

SEP 2 2 2022

September 21, 2022 In compliance with DepEd Order (DO) No. 8, s. 2013 This advisory is issued for the information of DepEd officials, personnel/staff, as well as the concerned public.

TeachSTEM SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAMS

Attached is a letter from Jul Yan L. Espeleta, Program Specialist, Educator's Professional Development, Gokongwei Brothers Foundation, dated September 16, 2022, re: TeachSTEM Scholarship Programs, contents of which are self-explanatory, for the information and guidance of all concerned. Also attached is Regional Advisory No. 31, s. 2022, dated May 11, 2022, titled Gokongwei Brothers Foundation TeachSTEM Scholarship Program for College and Master's Degrees.

Participation of public and private schools shall be subject to the no-disruptionof-classes policy stipulated in DepEd Order No. 9, s. 2005 entitled Instituting Measures to increase Engaged Time-on-Task and Ensuring Compliance Therewith.

Moreover, schools are reminded of the "No Collection and No Selling of Tickets Policy" stipulated in DepEd Order Nos. 19 and 40, s. 2008 and RA Nos. 4206 and 5546.

NERISSA ROXAS-LOMEDA PhD Assistant Schools Division Superintendent

CCA /TeachSTEM Scholarship Programs 230 /September 21, 2022



enger for Life Skills Bldg., Centennial Ave, Brgy. Tunasan, Muntinlupa City 5, \$205-9940 nl@a@gmail.com





DepEd Muntinlupa <sdo.muntinlupa@gmail.com>

GBF TeachSTEM Scholarship Program - NCR

1 message

GBF TeachSTEM Scholarships <teachstem@gbf.com.ph>

Fri, Sep 16, 2022 at 6:06 PM

Dear Division Superintendent,

Greetings from the Gokongwei Brothers Foundation.

We are a corporate foundation committed to building the future through education. One of the initiatives for educators' professional development is the **TeachSTEM Scholarship Programs** for pre-service and in-service science and math teachers.

Information about the sub-programs are in the links below:

College Scholarship Program: https://bit.ly/TeachSTEMCollege

Master's Degree Scholarship Program: https://bit.ly/TeachSTEMMasters

Teacher Certificate Program: https://bit.ly/TeachSTEM-Teachers-Certificate-2022

Master's Research Grant: https://bit.ly/TeachSTEMMasters-Research-Grant-2022

Attached is a memorandum/advisory released by the DepEd Head Office. We would like to kindly request for your support in disseminating information about the scholarship programs to teachers in your school.

Should you have teachers in your schools who are interested, please feel free to send us their information via the attached endorsement form. Deadline for the applications is on **November 30, 2022.**

For questions or clarifications, you may reach us at teachstem@gbf.com.ph or 0939-9125347.

Thank you and we look forward to receiving applications from your division.

Attachments:

1. DepEd Advisory

2. Poster

3. Endorsement Form

Warm regards,



Jul Yan L. Espeleta Program Specialist Educators' Professional Development

5F Robinsons Cybergate Center Tower 3

Building the future through education

3 attachments

GBF TeachSTEM Scholarship Poster.png

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=c78b20c407&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1744120373907409699&simpl=msg-f%3A1744120... 1/2 9/9 009 9/19/22, 8:54 AM



- BBF x DepEd_Advisory.pdf
- TeachSTEM Endorsement Form.xlsx

Regional Advisory No. 31, s. 2022 May 11, 2022 In compliance with DepEd Order (DO) No. 8, s. 2001, this advisory is issued not for endorsement per DO 28, s. 2001, but only for information of DepEd officials, personnel/staff, as well as the concerned public. (Visit www.deped.gov.ph)

GOKONGWEI BROTHERS FOUNDATION TEACHSTEM SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM FOR COLLEGE AND MASTER'S DEGREES

The Gokongwei Brothers Foundation is now accepting applicants for the GBF TeachSTEM for College and Master's Degrees Scholarship Program

The TeachSTEM College Degree Scholarship Program supports aspiring public school teachers to acquire a bachelor's degree in Science, Technology, Engineering and Mathematics (STEM) education. The TeachSTEM Master's Degree Scholarship Program supports in-service public school teachers who seek to further equip themselves in becoming more effective in the service.

Details of the various scholarship programs are attached to this advisory. Interested applicants must register online through the link: <u>https://bit.ly/gbfteachstemgrad2022</u>.

Deadline for submission of the application is on June 30, 2022.

HRD/eafc 05/11/2022



DCC No. DepEdRO13-F-REC-008/R3/2-18-202

Advisory No. **<u>032</u>**, s. 2022 May 3, 2022 In compliance with DepEd Order (DO) No. 8, s. 2013, This advisory is issued not for endorsement per DO 28, s. 2001, but only for the information of DepEd officials, personnel/staff, as well as the concerned public. (Visit www.deped.gov.ph)

GOKONGWEI BROTHERS FOUNDATION TEACHSTEM FOR COLLEGE DEGREE AND MASTER'S DEGREE SCHOLARSHIP PROGRAM

The Gokongwei Brothers Foundation (GBF) is now accepting applicants for the GBF TeachSTEM for College Degree and Master's Degree Scholarship Program.

The TeachSTEM College Degree Scholarship Program supports aspiring public school teachers to acquire a bachelor's degree in Science, Technology, Engineering and Mathematics (STEM) education while the TeachSTEM Master's Degree Scholarship Program supports in-service public school teachers who seek to further equip themselves in becoming more effective in their service.

Details of the scholarship benefits and eligibility requirements can be accessed in the following links:

- 1. TeachSTEM College Degree Scholarship Program
- https://www.facebook.com/100736451860831/posts/421045426496597/?sf/nsn=mo 2. TeachSTEM Master's Degree Scholarship Program
- https://www.facebook.com/100736451860831/posts/421074533160353/?sfnsn=mo

One hundred forty-eight (148) scholarship slots will be available this year to reach the ambition of impacting 10,000 educators and 1 million learners by 2025 through its programs.

Interested applicants must register online through this link: https://bit.ly/gbfteachstemgrad2022.

The deadline for submission of the application is on June 30, 2022.

For more information, contact:

3 8

Ms. Lynne Hernandez Program Manager, Educators' Professional Development Gokongwei Brothers Foundation 6F Robinsons Cybergate Center Tower 3, Pioneer St., Mandaluyong City Mobile Phone Number: 0908-815-6373 Email Address: LynneGrace.Hernandez@gbf.com.ph Facebook: Gokongwei Brothers Foundation Website: gokongweibrothersfoundation.org

MCDJ/APA/MPC- <u>DA GBF TeachSTEM Scholarship Program</u> 0120 - April 28, 2022

#2022-05-05452

Region Date Endorsed Last Name First Name Middle Name Email Address Mobile Number School of Employmen Municipality TeachSTEM Scholarship Appli	Region	Date Endorsed	Last Name	First Name	Middle Name	Email Address	Mobile Number	School of Employmen Municipality	TeachSTEM Scholarship Applica
--	--------	---------------	-----------	------------	-------------	---------------	---------------	----------------------------------	-------------------------------

*

÷